

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35517/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, Special Public  
Prosecutor for CBI.

Versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mrityunjay Singh & Mr.  
Abhimanyu Singh, Advocates for  
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Advocate for  
Respondent No. 3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**30.05.2019**

Heard in part.

List for remaining arguments on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**MAY 30, 2019**  
*p'ma*