

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35517/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, Special Public
Prosecutor for CBI.

Versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Advocate for
Respondent No. 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

08.07.2019

Released from part heard.

List before another Bench on 15th July, 2019 after obtaining orders
from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JULY 08, 2019

r