

\$~26 to 35 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CrI. M.A. 35517/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Mritunjay
Kr. Singh, Ms. Ranjana Tiwary and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Raj, Adv. for R-1
& 2
Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Adv. for R-3

+ CRL.REV.P. 960/2018 & CrI. M.A. 35525/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Mritunjay
Kr. Singh, Ms. Ranjana Tiwary and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Raj, Adv. for R-1
& 2
Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Adv. for R-3

+ CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018 & CrI. M.A. 47768/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Mritunjay
Kr. Singh, Ms. Ranjana Tiwary and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Raj, Adv. for R-1
& 2
Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Adv. for R-3

+ CRL.REV.P. 1015/2018 & CrI. M.A. 47770/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI
versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Mritunjay
Kr. Singh, Ms. Ranjana Tiwary and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Raj, Adv. for R-1
& 2

+ CRL.REV.P. 1016/2018 & CrI. M.A. 47772/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI
versus

SOHAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through Ms. Shalu Goswami, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Deeraj, Adv. for Manoj Malhotra,
Accused

+ CRL.REV.P. 1017/2018 & CrI. M.A. 47774/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI
versus

- SOHAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through Ms. Shalu Goswami, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya, Mr. A. Roy
and Mr. Abhisek Sharma, Advs. for
R-3
Mr. Deeraj, Adv. for Manoj Malhotra,
Accused
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. R.K. Thakar
and Mr. Sushant Mehra, Advs. for R-
3
- + CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018 & CrI. M.A. 48203/2018
- CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI
- versus
- SATINDER MALIK & ORS Respondents
Through Respondent no. 1 in person.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma and Mr.
Binay Kumar Jha, Advs. for R-2 & 3
- + CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018 & CrI. M.A. 48205/2018 & CrI.M.A.
12799/2019
- CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI
- versus
- MOHD.ASIM & ORS Respondents
Through Respondent no. 1 in person.
Mr. Narvir Singh, Adv. for R-2
- + CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018 & CrI. M.A. 48213/2018
- CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

K K SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Mr. Mritunjay
Kr. Singh, Ms. Ranjana Tiwary and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Raj, Adv. for R-1
& 2

+ CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018 & CrI. M.A. 48229/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Respondent no. 1 in person.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma and Mr.
Binay Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-2 & 3

+ CRL.REV.P. 1038/2018 & CrI. M.A. 48207/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Mridul Jain, Spp. PP, CBI

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Neeraj Dahiya, Mr. Pardeep
Tara and Ms. Puja Anand, Adv. for
R-1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.07.2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file an

additional affidavit explaining the delay in filing the petition. Let the affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Advance copy of the additional affidavit be supplied to the respondents who may file their reply to the application seeking condonation of delay and response to the affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 07.11.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 15, 2019

'rs'